
2009 Nichols College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-20   Conf: 11-11Home: 5-6Away: 7-11Neutral: 5-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (207), Opp (234)   DPs Turned: Team (26), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (2), Martin (1), Whitman (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Clark (3),
Johnson (3), LaCasse (2), Smith (2), Martin (1), Montalto (1), Stuczynski (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (18), Totals (18), Birkbeck (11), Smith (4), Coakley (3), Opp (31)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Bozek 3, Martin 1, Nemeskal 1, Totals , Opp
(13)   SBA/ATT: Totals (100-124), Birkbeck (30-35), Smith (19-25), Martin (10-12), Leecock (8-9), Atchue (7-10), Bozek (6-8), Fritz (5-6),
Whitman (5-6), Rafferty (4-4), LeBarron (2-5), Sannicandro (2-2), Courtney (1-1), Smith (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Martin, Austin .369 35-34 111 18 41 14 1 0 25 57 .514 7 0 11 1 .403 1 0 0-2 229 19 2 .992
13 Johnson, Zac .348 36-36 132 31 46 4 0 0 19 50 .379 15 4 6 1 .428 1 1 24-27 64 4 1 .986
16 Clark, Josh .341 37-36 126 21 43 7 1 0 23 52 .413 9 1 16 0 .387 1 2 6-6 25 80 10 .913
33 Whitman, Mat .337 36-36 101 22 34 3 0 0 10 37 .366 11 0 16 0 .402 0 2 12-17 30 104 13 .912
11 Montalto, Al .285 36-35 123 25 35 5 1 0 22 42 .341 13 5 12 0 .376 0 0 7-10 75 97 11 .940
10 Sergi, George .263 28-25 80 16 21 5 1 1 18 31 .388 8 3 13 0 .348 1 1 9-13 33 2 2 .946
15 LaCasse, Cale .238 35-35 105 18 25 4 0 0 13 29 .276 4 5 15 0 .298 0 1 18-23 62 3 4 .942

19
Nemeskal,
Christopher .339 25-18 62 7 21 3 0 1 13 27 .435 5 0 11 0 .388 0 0 0-1 81 4 0 1.000

14 Smith, Daniel .265 19-12 34 6 9 1 0 0 5 10 .294 5 0 8 0 .359 0 1 2-4 55 12 2 .971
5 Stuczynski, Jarred .264 27-20 72 16 19 1 0 1 17 23 .319 4 2 14 1 .321 0 1 9-10 24 2 0 1.000
3 Burke, Richie .250 13-2 12 9 3 1 0 0 4 4 .333 3 0 4 0 .400 0 0 2-2 4 8 1 .923
9 Coakley, Patrick .222 7-0 9 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .222 2 0 2 0 .333 1 0 0-0 17 0 0 1.000
18 Fowler, Nick .214 16-5 28 6 6 0 1 1 5 11 .393 1 0 11 0 .241 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
12 Birkbeck, Robert .190 22-20 42 4 8 0 0 0 3 8 .190 6 0 7 0 .286 1 2 0-2 79 11 0 1.000
4 Smith, Tim .185 19-13 27 4 5 0 0 0 3 5 .185 1 0 10 0 .207 1 0 2-2 11 30 6 .872
1 Ziemian, Matthew .156 15-11 32 2 5 1 0 0 3 6 .188 5 0 10 0 .270 0 1 1-1 1 1 0 1.000
28 Rivers, John .150 12-4 20 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 .200 3 0 5 0 .261 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
6 Courtney, Dylan .143 6-5 14 4 2 0 0 0 1 2 .143 2 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 19 0 1 .950
8 Leecock, Scott .000 9-4 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 1-1 4 2 2 .750
Totals

.290 37-37 1131 212 328 50 5 4 187 400 .354
10
5 20 174 3 .359 7 12 93-121 834 408 55 .958

Opponents
.287 37-37 1108 205 318 53 9 14 183 431 .389

10
5 39 158 13 .365 13 15 50-63 843 430 68 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Johnson, Zac 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
26 Vreeland, Daniel 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 2 0 0 5 5 1 0 0 .125 0 0 0 0 0
4 Smith, Tim 2.00 6-0 9 6 5 2-0 1 45.0 32 13 10 7 23 6 0 1 .192 1 2 0 0 1
24 Martin, Austin 3.46 4-2 6 6 3 0-0 0 39.0 35 22 15 19 30 3 0 1 .236 6 7 0 0 3
17 Bozek, Thomas 3.86 3-4 7 6 3 0-0 0 35.0 38 19 15 7 25 8 0 0 .281 1 4 2 1 2
23 Fritz, Jim 4.50 1-2 7 0 0 0-0 1 20.0 18 12 10 11 11 3 1 0 .243 1 6 0 1 2
22 Atchue, Joseph 5.60 3-4 8 8 4 0-1 0 53.0 56 36 33 12 33 9 5 3 .281 2 4 0 5 5
33 Whitman, Mat 5.75 0-2 5 4 1 0-0 0 20.1 32 16 13 4 8 7 2 0 .360 2 4 0 1 1
8 Leecock, Scott 7.29 0-2 6 4 0 0-0 0 21.0 27 21 17 11 7 1 0 0 .297 0 1 1 1 0
7 Rafferty, Michael 7.59 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 16 10 9 8 4 5 0 1 .348 1 1 1 2 0
25 LeBarron, JC 8.80 0-2 7 1 0 0-1 0 15.1 27 19 15 7 7 6 0 2 .370 0 4 0 0 1
19 Nemeskal, Christopher 18.26 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 11.1 30 26 23 8 5 4 1 4 .500 1 2 0 1 0
20 Sannicandro, Michael 74.25 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 1.1 5 11 11 5 0 0 0 2 .625 3 4 0 1 0
Totals 5.54 17-20 73 37 16 3 2 278.0 318 205 171 105 158 53 9 14 .287 18 39 4 13 15
Opponents 4.77 20-17 83 37 10 3 4 281.0 328 212 149 105 174 50 5 4 .290 15 20 4 7 12



2009 Nichols College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Birkbeck, Robert 90 79 11 0 1.000 0 30 5 .857 11 0
19 Nemeskal, Christopher 85 81 4 0 1.000 6 0 0 — 0 0
5 Stuczynski, Jarred 26 24 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Coakley, Patrick 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 3 0
17 Bozek, Thomas 12 1 11 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
28 Rivers, John 11 11 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Atchue, Joseph 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 7 3 .700 0 0
23 Fritz, Jim 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
25 LeBarron, JC 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 2 3 .400 0 0
7 Rafferty, Michael 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
1 Ziemian, Matthew 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Fowler, Nick 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Sannicandro, Michael 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Martin, Austin 250 229 19 2 .992 18 10 2 .833 0 0
13 Johnson, Zac 69 64 4 1 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Smith, Daniel 69 55 12 2 .971 0 19 6 .760 4 0
6 Courtney, Dylan 20 19 0 1 .950 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Sergi, George 37 33 2 2 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 LaCasse, Cale 69 62 3 4 .942 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Montalto, Al 183 75 97 11 .940 17 0 0 — 0 0
3 Burke, Richie 13 4 8 1 .923 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Clark, Josh 115 25 80 10 .913 4 0 0 — 0 0
33 Whitman, Mat 147 30 104 13 .912 20 5 1 .833 0 0
4 Smith, Tim 47 11 30 6 .872 3 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Leecock, Scott 8 4 2 2 .750 1 8 1 .889 0 0
26 Vreeland, Daniel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1297 834 408 55 .958 73 50 12 .806 18 0
Opponents 1341 843 430 68 .949 27 93 27 .772 31 0


